GARANZIA
Il deambulatore & garantito 2 ANNI dalla data di acquisto. Il distributore si riserva il diritto di ripa-
rare o sostituire le parti affette da difetti di fabbricazione o nei materiali usati, senza nessuna
spesa per il cliente. La garanzia non & applicabile in caso di danni legati ad un uso improprio, ad
abusi, ad alterazionio ad uno smontaggio effettuato da personale non autorizzato. Per riparazio-
ni, nel rispetto delle suddette condizioni, inviare il deambulatore munito della ricevuta di acquisto
al rivenditore locale piu vicino.

WARRANTY

This walker has 2-year warranty from purchase date which is certified by the receipt or invoice.
The distributor reserves the right either to repair or replace necessary parts to correct defects
in the materials or workmanship without any charge. The warranty does not apply to damage
resulting from failure to follow the operating instructions, accidents, abuse, alteration or disas-
sembly by unauthorized individuals. In the case you need to get your walker repaired and you ful-
fil the conditions of warranty, send the walker to the nearest retailer together with the purchase
receipt.

PARTI DI RICAMBIO SPARE PARTS
*RV7030 Puntale colore grigio-paio e RV7030 Grey rubber tip-pairs
ACCESSORI ACCESSORIES
*RV7052 Gambe autobloccanti-paio * RV7052 Glide brake feet piece-pairs
*RV7053 ‘Ruote autobloccanti-paio e RV7053 Glide brake wheels-pairs
*RV7054 Ruote piroettanti-paio * RV7054 Swivel casters-pairs
*RV7055 Ruote fisse-paio * RV7055 Spare casters-pairs
*RV7056 Gambe complete-paio * RV7056 Spare legs-pairs
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CERTIFICATO DI GARANZIA - WARRANTY CERTIFICATE
Prodotto / Product

Acquistato in data / Purchasing date

Rivenditore / Authorized dealer

Via / Street Localita / Place

Venduto a / Purchased by

Via / Street Localitd / Place

MORETTI S.p.A.

INTERNET: www.morettispa.com E-MAIL: info@morettispa.com
MADE in PR.C.
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*Ruote piroettanti
* Swivel casters

RP735

A90034857k

N I /

* Ruote fisse
* Fixed casters

DEAMBULATORI
MANUALE D'ISTRUZIONI

RF735
« Argento
« Silver

Via Bruxelles 3 - Meleto
+ M o R E 1T I 52022 Cavriglia (Arezzo)

WALKERS
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
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‘* MOPEDIA

ITALIANO

Dispositivo Medico di Classe |
D. Lgs. 24/02/97 n.46 attuazione della direttiva CEE 93/42

Codice RP734-735

Grazie per aver acquistato il deambulatore della linea MOPEDIA by Moretti, realizzato per
sostenere persone con difficolta di movimento. Costruito in alluminio anodizzato leggero, pie-
ghevole con manopole imbottite, puntali in gomma antiscivolo e ruote.

Regolabile in altezza ogni 2,5 cm:

* RP734/RP733 da 87 a106 cm
* RP735 da 82 a106 cm

Regolazione dell'altezza:

Premere il fermo per regolare I'altezza sfilando la canna e portandola in corrispondenza dei
fori in base all'altezza desiderata e alla manovrabilita soggettiva del paziente stesso.
Riposizionare il fermo sul foro per bloccare la canna. Controllare che tutte le quattro gambe
siano alla stessa altezza. Peso massimo sopportabile 130 kg.

ATTENZIONE: USARE CON PRUDENZA SU SUPERFICI BAGNATE E SCIVOLOSE

Evitare contatti prolungati con acqua e controllare periodicamente la robustezza del deam-
bulatore. Per evitare eventuali rischi si raccomanda di tenere il deambulatore lontano dalla
portata dei bambini e di sostituire i puntali di appoggio a terra una volta usurati.

Con il braccio steso, I'impugnatura del deambulatore deve essere all'altezza del
polso. Con la mano appoggiata sull'impugnatura, il gomito deve essere piegato di
20°-30°.

\ 1. Per trasferire il paziente dalla carrozzina al deambulatore
assicurarsi che le ruote della carrozzina siano bloccate.

assicurandosi che tutte e quattro le gambe siano appoggiate bene a terra.
Camminare con prudenza facendo un passo alla volta.

’*‘ MOPEDIA ENGLISH

| Class Medical Device
according to ECC directive 93/42

Code RP734-735

Thank you for purchasing walker, MOPEDIA by Moretti manufactured to support people with
movement difficulty. It is realised in lightweight anodized aluminium tubing with padded
handles non-slip rubber tips casters. It is foldable and height-adjustable every 2,5 cm:

* RP734/RP733 from 87 to 106 cm
* RP735 from 82 to 106 cm

To adjust the height:

Push the button to adjust the height. Draw out the stick paying attention to the correspon-
ding holes up to the desired height which should reflect user’'s needs. Then leave the push
button to fix the stick again. Repeat described procedure for each leg, at the end, check
that all four legs have the same height. Maximum endurable weight 130 kg.

ATTENTION: USE EXTRA CAUTION ON WET AND SLIPPERY SURFACES

Avoid to leave the walker in contact with water for long periods and control its sturdiness
periodically. Keep it away from children to avoid any possible risks. Replace rubber tips
every time they are worn out.

With your arm extended down, handgrips should be at your wrist height.
. With your hand placed on the handgrip, your elbow should be flexed
8 by 20° - 30°.

i ATTENTION: Beware of electrical cords in way, wet surfaces, rugs, toys or debris,
° furniture, little steps and gaps in floors. Do not use the walker on stairs
or escalators.

,,'a\ 1. To transfer the patient from the wheelchair to the walker, be
IV sure wheels of the wheelchair are locked.

2. To walk with the walker, lift it up and place it comfortably in front of you,
making sure legs end up on the floor. Walk carefully forward, one step at a time.




